REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2741** be amended on page 18, in line 15, by striking "section"; in line 16, by striking "6, and amendments thereto,"; in line 17, before "shall" by inserting "this article"; in line 29, after "prior" by inserting "child support";

On page 20, in line 11, after "(a)" by inserting "*Parents*."; in line 15, after "(b)" by inserting "*Enforcement of rights*."; also in line 15, by striking "visitation rights under K.S.A. 23-3301, and"; in line 16, by striking "amendments thereto, or"; in line 17, by striking "section 6, and amendments thereto," and inserting "this article"; in line 20, after "(c)" by inserting "*Court-ordered exchange or parenting time at a child exchange and visitation center*."; also in line 20, by striking "visitation" and inserting "parenting time";

On page 21, in line 41, by striking "section 6,"; in line 42, by striking "and amendments thereto," and inserting "this article";

On page 22, in line 11, by striking "pursuant to"; in line 13, by striking "section 6, and amendments thereto," and inserting "under this article"; in line 32, by striking "pursuant to K.S.A. 2011 Supp."; in line 33, by striking "23-3201"; in line 34, by striking "through 23-3207"; also in line 34, by striking "and 23-3218 and section 6, and amendments"; in line 35, by striking "thereto" and inserting "under this article"; in line 36, by striking "K.S.A. 2011 Supp."; in line 37, by striking "23-3001 through 23-"; in line 38, by striking "3006, 23-3201 through 23-3207"; also in line 38, by striking "and 23-3218 and section 6, and"; in line 39, by striking "amendments thereto" and inserting "this article"; in line 41, by striking "pursuant to K.S.A. 2011 Supp."; in line 42, by striking "23-3201 through 23-"; in line 43, by striking "3207"; also in line 43, by

striking "and 23-3218 and section 6, and amendments thereto," and inserting "under this article";

On page 24, in line 33, by striking "shall be binding and"; in line 36, by striking "section"; in line 37, by striking "6" and inserting "article 32 or article 33 of chapter 23 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated"; in line 40, after "rights" by inserting "under article 33 of chapter 23 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto,"; also in line 40, by striking "pursuant to"; in line 41, by striking "section 6" and inserting "under article 32 of chapter 23 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated"; in line 43, by striking ", and amendments thereto";

On page 71, in line 30, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register"; and the bill be passed as amended.

CI.
 Chairperson